

S/L 6
15.12.2025
Court No.10
Swd

WPA 22987 of 2025

**M/s. Medicare Environment Management Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly,
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta,
Ms. Utsa Poddar,
Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty.*

.....for the Petitioner

*Mr. Vimal Kr. Shahi,
Mr. Alok Banerjee.*

.....for the State

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of the interim order which was earlier granted on 18th March, 2025 which is due to expire on 15.12.2025.
2. Let the interim order be extended upto 31st January, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. Let the matter appear on 21st January, 2026.
4. In the meantime, the parties are directed to file and exchange their affidavits.

(Smita Das De, J.)