

30.01.2026
Item No.20
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 22987 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025

**M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited**
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Ms. Usha Poddar
Ms. Attri Roy
Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty
..for the petitioner

Mr. Nayan Rakshit
Mr. Nilay Rakshit
...for the private respondent

Mr. Vimal Kr. Shahi
Ms. Sushmita Chatterjee
... for the State respondents

Supplementary affidavit as per leave granted
is filed. Let the same be kept with the record.

As directed the affidavit-in-opposition has
not been filed by the respondent herein.

Accordingly, affidavit-in-opposition be filed
by 13th February, 2026. Reply, if any, thereto, be filed
by 27th February, 2027.

It appears that the respondents herein have
preferred an application under Section 17B of the
Industrial Disputes Act.

Let the matter appear for hearing of CAN 1 of
2025 first on 11th March, 2026.

Affidavit-in-opposition in respect of CAN 1 of 2025 be filed by 20th February, 2025. Reply, if any, thereto, be filed by 6th March, 2026.

Interim order in force be extended till 28th April, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)