

11.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.16
MKP

WPA 22987 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

**M/S Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited**

Vs.

The State of West Bengal And Anr.

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Ms. Utsa Podder
Ms. Attri Roy
Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Nilay Rakshit
Mr. Nayan Rakshit

.....for the Private Respondent

Mr. Vimal Kumar Shahi, Ld.AGP
Ms. Susmita Chatterjee

.....for the State Respondents

1. Heard the Learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Matter be listed on **20.03.2026** for further hearing and necessary orders, in respect of CAN 1 of 2025 filed under Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]