

20.03.2026  
Item No.11  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**WPA 22987 of 2025**  
**with**  
**CAN 1 of 2025**

**M/s. Medicare Environmental Management  
Private Limited**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly (through VC)  
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta  
Ms. Usha Poddar  
Ms. Attri Roy  
Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty  
..for the petitioner  
Mr. Vimal Kr. Shahi  
Ms. Sushmita Chatterjee  
... for the State respondents

Opposition to the application under Section  
17B of the Industrial Disputes Act is filed in Court  
today. Copy served upon the learned counsel for the  
respondent in Court.

Let the matter be listed on **2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026**.

Reply, if any, be filed on the next date.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**