

24.04.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 15
SM

WPA 22987 of 2025
With
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Ms. Utsa Poddar
Ms. Attri Roy
Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty
.....for the petitioner
Mr. N. Rakshit
.....for the private respondent
Mr. Vimal Kumar Shahi, Id. AGP (V/C)
Mr. Alok Banerjee
.....for the State respondents

1. The petitioner has filed his opposition to the application under Section 17B filed by the private respondent.
2. Similar matters have been fixed for hearing on **11th May, 2026**.
3. Matter be listed along with other writ applications on **11th May, 2026**.
4. Interim order in the present case be extended till 14th May, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]